of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of currency risk management is to manage and control
currency risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return on financial instruments.

 Exposure to foreign currency risk

 The Company’s exposure to currency risk is as follows:

	 2016	 2015	 2016	 2015

	 (Rupees	in	thousand)	 (US$	in	thousand)

 Cash and bank balances  94,514   853,000   903   8,387
 Trade debts  522   146,448   5   1,440
 Loans and advances  922,342   1,185,739   8,809   11,659
 Trade and other payables  (1,518,805)  (987,932)  (14,506)  (9,714)

   (501,427)  1,197,255   (4,789)  11,772

 The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

	 Average	rate	 Closing	rate

	 2016	 2015	 2016	 2015

	 (Rupees)	 (Rupees)

 US$ 1   104.48   101.51   104.70   101.70

 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

 A 10 percent variation of the Pak Rupee against the US$ at June 30, would have affected profit or loss after
tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant.

	 Change	in
	 foreign	 Effect
	 exchange	 on	profit	 Effect
	 rates	 after	tax	 on	equity

	 	 																																															(Rupees	in	thousand)

 2016
  US$  +10%  (23,567)  (23,567)

   -10%  23,567   23,567

 2015
  US$  +10%  56,271   56,271

   -10% (56,271)  (56,271)

ii) Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

 At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

	 	 	 2016	 2015

	 	 (Rupees	in	thousand)

 Financial assets
 Cash and bank balances   505,233   4,884,220
 Trade debts   231,431   937,179

   736,664   5,821,399

 Financial liabilities
 Long term financing   1,151,774   10,922,506

 The effective interest rates for the financial assets and liabilities are mentioned in respective notes to the
financial statements.

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended June 30, 2016

page 162 page 163

Annual Report • 2016• Mari Petroleum Company Limited

 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 At June 30, 2016 if interest rates had been 50 basis points higher/ lower and all other variables were held
constant, the Company’s profit after tax for the year ended June 30, 2016 would increase/ decrease by Rs 10
million (2015: increase/ decrease by Rs 120 million). This is mainly attributable to the Company’s exposure to
interest rates on its variable rate borrowings.

iii) Price risk

 Price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate